
ID Task Name % Complete Start Finish
1 Task Order PMO/Enterprise Engineering/Partner Mgmt/FAOR 15% Fri 10/1/99 Mon 4/3/00

2 Effective Start Date 0% Fri 10/1/99 Fri 10/1/99

3

4 Opportunity Identification and Analysis 75% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/15/99

5 Relevant Industry Benchmarks 65% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/15/99

6 Review Existing Industry Benchmarks 100% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 10/8/99

7 Select Relevant Benchmarks 100% Mon 10/11/99 Fri 10/15/99

8 Obtain Existing SFA measures 100% Mon 10/18/99 Fri 10/29/99

9 Determine Gaps 0% Mon 11/1/99 Mon 11/8/99

10 Document Gaps and Goals 0% Tue 11/9/99 Mon 11/15/99

11 Quick Hits and Value Creating Opportunities 79% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/15/99

12 Evaluate Sequencing Projects 100% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99

13 Evaluate IRB Projects 100% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99

14 Quantify Operational Systems 100% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99

15 Identify Quick Hit Opportunities 45% Tue 10/19/99 Mon 11/15/99

16 Identify Value Creating Opportunities 45% Tue 10/19/99 Mon 11/15/99

17 Submit Deliverable - Quick Hits, VCOs & Industry Benchmarks 0% Mon 11/15/99 Mon 11/15/99

18

19 Program Management Office 0% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 4/3/00

20 Establish the PMO 0% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99

23 PMO Execution 0% Mon 11/1/99 Mon 4/3/00

31

32 Enterprise Engineering and Integration 0% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 3/3/00

33 Oversee Modernization Blueprint Maintenance 0% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 3/3/00

35 Develop Configuration Management Approach 0% Mon 10/4/99 Wed 12/1/99

38 Develop Systems Integration and Standards Approach 0% Tue 11/2/99 Fri 12/31/99
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41 Develop Deployment Approach 0% Thu 12/2/99 Tue 2/1/00

44 Develop Post-Deployment Approach 0% Mon 1/3/00 Thu 3/2/00

47

48 Partner Management 0% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 3/31/00

49 Develop Contractor Acquisition Guide 0% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99

52 Establish Partner Relationship Approach 0% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99

55 Develop Plan for Transitioning Legacy Contractors 0% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99

58 Manage and Administer  Modernization Partner Contract 0% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 3/31/00
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